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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

YD 0 0 0

1056507

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Bae Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Fillad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-045-21707-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 4441 API No. 15 -
Name: Reusch Welt Service, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1 PO BOX 520 E-E—E-S& Sec. 29 Twp. 13 S. R 2 E]East[] West
Address 2: 200 Feetfrom [ North/ ] South Line of Section
City;, OTTAWA state: KS 7y, 66067 , 2805 Feetfrom [¥{ East / [_] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Bob Reusch Footages Calculated from Nearest Cutside Section Corner:
Phone; (00 _y_242-7746 One Onw Flse Csw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3974 County:_Douglas
Name; __Hat Drilling LLC Lease Name: RICHARDSON Well #: L
Waellsite Geologist: NA Field Nama: _ EUDCRA SOUTH
Purchaser: _NA Producing Formation: SQUIRREL
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 871 ¥elly Bushing: 876
] New well (] Re-Entry [ workover Total Depth: 840 Plug Back Total Depth:
[ oi [] wsw [ swo [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at; 43 Feat
] Gas ¥] DaA (] ENHR [] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes /|No
O oc [ csw O Temp. Abu. If yes, show dapth set: Feel

[J CM (Coet Bad Mathane)
[ Cathodic (] Other (Core, Expt, ste.);

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

faet depth to: w. sx cmt.

(] Deepening [ ] Re-perf.  [] Conv.to ENHR  [) Gonv. to SWD
[] Conv. to GSW
[] Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[} commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
] swo Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #;
[ csw Permit #:
11/30/2010 121112010 12212010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Cornpletion Date or

Recompletion Date Recomplstion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Fil)

ppm Fluid volume: 180 ppg
Dewatering method used: _ Evaporated

Chioride content; 0

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S R (] East[ ] west
County: Permit #

KCC Office Use ONLY

[] Letter of Confidantiality Racelvad
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

(] wiretine Log Received

D Geoclogist Report Recelved

(] uic Distribution

AT (1 00 [7]m Approved by: 2= 0mer p v 06/23/2011




s AR L0 R

1056507
Operator Name: Reusch Well Service, Inc. tease Name: RICHARDSON wens: 1

Sec. 29 Twpl13 s. R.21 [#]East []west County: Douglas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
ling Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Orill Stem Tests Taken [ ¥Yes No [(Jog  Formation {Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Altach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No SQUIRREL 7113 720
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run [ Yes No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically OYes [ONo

(if no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run;

CASING RECORD [ ] New [¢]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Stze Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drillad Set (In 0.0.) Lbs. f Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 9 7 15 43 PORTLAND |20
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth Typa of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing -
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cament Squeeze Record
Spacify Footage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Meterial Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Slre: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
[(Jves  [One
Date of Firsl, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
O rowing [Jrumping [JGastit  [] Other (Expiain}
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Ovented []Sold []usedon Lease Oopentole  [Jred.  [Joualycomp.  [[] comminged
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other {Specify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




. . Maix Orrice
CONSOLIDATED REMITTO RO, Box 84
OW WMt Barvisea, LLC | Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431-521 « - aentea 20
Dept. 870 FAX 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice § 238413
Invoice Date: 12/08/2010 Terms: Page 1
REUSCH OIL WELL RICHARDSON 1
P.O. BOX 520 27280
OTTAWA KS 66067 SE 29-13-21 DG
{(785)242-6200 12/02/2010
KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 PQZ CEMENT MIX 63.00 9.8400 619.92
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 338.00 .2000 67.60
Description Hours Unit Price Total
369 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 2.50 100.00 250.00
495 P & A NEW WELL 1.00 925,00 925.00
495 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 3.65 109.50
5190 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 315.00 315.00
Parts: 687.52 Freight: .00 Tax: 50.18 AR 2337.20
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2337.20
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BaATLESVILLE, QK ELDoRADO, KS Eureka, Ks GILLETTE, Wy OAKLEY, KS Orrawa, Ks Tuaven, Kg WoRLAND, Wy
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583.7664 307/686-4914 785/672-2227 785/242.4044 §20/839-5269 307/347.4577




O Wall Survinem, LLG _ LOCATION_© % aava, ¢S
' FOREMAN_£fred pa des
+0 Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

g CONSOLIDATED , nicker numeer__ 2 [ 280

620-431-9210 or B00-467-8676 CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP

12)2fi0 | 7069 [Kidiaydson * SE 29
CusTOMER B T S
. w Sevulce TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS' 504 Feed Sadud, M
pP.o. Bor &20 Y95 Cas o cic? 17

oIy STATE ZIP CODE s 30 Haro ﬂ_ _ ‘15

O4+Vaomva, KS bbb 67 SO T A y
soBTYPE_Plun HOLE SIZE____ b Y §____HOLEDEPTH__ & %0 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT ) A

CASING DEPTH d qg'& DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER galisk CEMENTLEFTincasING_JRo I
DISPLACEMENT, DISPLACEMENT Ps| MIX PSI RATE__ Y4 8 P1V]

REMARKS: FS;ZBH_«: b Clvew layion ¢live Qe |f Ripe. Spad [o sks '
@ Tb -~ S4o' o' oy /8 < Sod’
Pould et i ;o‘;mp oy @80 .  FH Yo sorface . L . : '
day' (| p.‘*ﬁ{)g- 1P oFff usetl, Wash ant ovill ;D:\,AD- p, '
a7 skFToNad — Sks  S/D e Wiy Comuat 62, Cal |
.
® 7 A
Moot b.-ul.hé acdi 24E7 |
“‘E%%‘:E“T QUANITY ar UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or FRODUCT “UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S poas { PUMP CHARGE 925
| SYn 6 Z0 p, MILEAGE /0§ SO
X VAN R —Zonrn M les &ri::
K5e 2L 2% hes §£0 BBL VacTrouelc 257
l
/2y 63 3ks | S0/60 Lo MYy Cemea Gry¥
e 338 Pr e S s il 64
2N
VIR Y AL
) T 232, | SALES TAX S =

N ] ESTIMATED 24
Ravin 3737 ' N “-

& m - v a0 TomaL. | 233
AUTHORIZTION S TITLE_ S AQ 6 S/ DATE zz;[k,‘l O

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the cufstn_gner‘s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in eftect for services identifiéd on this form




Footage
2

15
19
21
22
25
26
43
48
57
66
86
01
93
120
134
143
147
169
181
202
216
218
220
240
250
267
230
287
291
320
327
369
375
380
484
488
538
541
545
550
552
563
578
582
393

Formation
Topsoil
clay

river gravel
lime

shale

sand grey
shale

lime

shale black
lime

shale grey
lime

shale grey
red bed
shale grey
Itme

shalc grey
lime

shale

lime

shale grey
liime
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale black
lime
shale grey
sand

lime

shale black
lime

shaie

sand (gas)
shale
sand
shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

lime

shale

Thickness

2
13
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HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Richardson |
API#15-045-21707-00-00
SPUD DATE 11-30-10

Set 43’ of 7
TD 840°
Ran 0’ of 2 7/8




Footage

597
600
606
614
617
620
622
624
626
630
637
638
639
644
649
713
720
760
765
814
815
840

Formation Thickness
sand 4

lime 3

shale grey 6

red bed 8

slate 3

white inulky shale 2
lime 2

shale 2

lime 2

white mulky shale 4
sandy shale 1

sand 1

white mulky shale |
sand (oil) 5

sandy shule _ 3
shale black® 66

brown sand 7
shale 40
red bed 5
shalc 49
coal 1
shale 25

good odor & bleed

Dry hole




